

27.11.2025
Sl. No.1
Court No.4
s.biswas

CALCUTTA HIGH COURT
In the Circuit Bench at Jalpaiguri
Appellate Side

C.R.M.(M) 337 of 2025

In Re: - An application for bail under Section 483 of Bharatatiya
Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita, 2023 corresponding to Section 439 of the
Code of Criminal Procedure, 1973.

And

In the matter of: Bishnu Minj

....Petitioner

Mr. Hillol Saha Podder

... for the petitioner

Mr. Ujjwal Luksom

Ms. Sukanya Adhikary

...for the State

Mr. Jaydeep Kanta Bhowmik

... for the de-facto complainant

1. Petitioner, State and de-facto complainant are represented.
2. On the prayer made on behalf of the parties, list the matter in the
next available Circuit Bench.

(Md. Shabbar Rashidi, J.)