

13.02.2026

39  
jb.  
jdt.

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
CIRCUIT BENCH AT JALPAIGURI  
CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS JURISDICTION**

**C.R.M. (M) 337 of 2025**

In Re : Bishnu Minj

Mr. Hillol Saha Podder

... For the Petitioner.

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the victim has been partly examined.

On prayer of the petitioner the matter be placed before the next available Circuit Bench.

**(Suvra Ghosh, J.)**